Wyoming Apparatus, LLC.
1050 Wilkes Dr

Green River, WY 82935 US

+1 3074385664
westernapparatus@gmail.com
www,wyomingapparatus.com

INVOICE

BILL TO

Saratoga Volunteer Fire Department
PO Box 96

Saratoga, Wyoming 82331

United States

DATE

09/12/2022 1750 GPM and below -
Each additional DC3000
apparatus pump test

1750 GPM and below -
Each additional DC3000
apparatus pump test

1750 GPM and below -
Each additional DC3000
apparatus pump test

1750 GPM and below -
Each additional DC3000
apparatus pump test

Sales

NFPA 1932 Ground
Ladder Test

DESCRIPTION

Engine 1 pump test, 2022 discounted
rate

Engine 3 pump test, 2022 discounted
rate

Engine Number 4 pump test, 2022
discounted rate

Engine 13 pump test, 2022 discounted
rate

Each individual ladder requires four
total heat sensor labels. (Estimate is for
one ladder.)

Ground ladder testing following NFPA
1932 guidelines including installation
of heat sensor labels at specified
locations.

SUBTOTAL
DISCOUNT
TAX

TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

INVOICE 1025
DATE 09/14/2022
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 10/14/2022
QTY RATE AMOUNT
1 450.00 450.00
1 450.00 450.00
1 450.00 450.00
1 450.00 450.00
11 8.00 88.00
138 3.50 483.00

2,371.00
-300.00
0.00
2,071.00

$2,071.00



