## Wyoming Apparatus, LLC.

1050 Wilkes Dr Green River, WY 82935 US +1 3074385664 westernapparatus@gmail.com www.wyomingapparatus.com



## INVOICE

BILL TO Saratoga Volunteer Fire Department PO Box 96 Saratoga, Wyoming 82331 United States INVOICE DATE TERMS DUE DATE

1025 09/14/2022 Net 30 10/14/2022

DATE		DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
09/12/2022	1750 GPM and below - Each additional DC3000 apparatus pump test	Engine 1 pump test, 2022 discounted rate	1	450.00	450.00
	1750 GPM and below - Each additional DC3000 apparatus pump test	Engine 3 pump test, 2022 discounted rate	1	450.00	450.00
	1750 GPM and below - Each additional DC3000 apparatus pump test	Engine Number 4 pump test, 2022 discounted rate	1	450.00	450.00
	1750 GPM and below - Each additional DC3000 apparatus pump test	Engine 13 pump test, 2022 discounted rate	1	450.00	450.00
	Sales	Each individual ladder requires four total heat sensor labels. (Estimate is for one ladder.)	11	8.00	88.00
	NFPA 1932 Ground Ladder Test	Ground ladder testing following NFPA 1932 guidelines including installation of heat sensor labels at specified locations.	138	3.50	483.00
PHONE DIS		SUBTOTAL			2,371.00
		DISCOUNT			-300.00
		TAX			0.00
		TOTAL			2,071.00
		BALANCE DUE			\$2,071.00